Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2018-44

Resolution of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, Setting Forth Reason for Delay of Introduction of Municipal Budget for 2018

WHEREAS, according to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-5.1 and the Director of the Division of Local Government Services, a Municipality which does not introduce its Municipal Budget for 2018 by March 17, 2018, must set forth its reasons for such delay; and

WHEREAS, time is required for the processing and finalizing the 2018 Municipal Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Township has not received its final 2018 assessment for sewerage processing from Two Rivers Water Reclamation Authority

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury requests the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for an extension of time for filing the Township of Shrewsbury 2018 Municipal Budget until April 24, 2018.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury that the Township Clerk be and she is hereby authorized to forward copies of the within Resolution, certified to be true copies to the following:

Division of Local Government Services
 Department of Community Affairs
 P. O. Box 803

 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0803

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings		X	X			
Puhak			X			
Nolan	X		X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on March 13, 2018.

Teri Giercyk, RMC Edward P. Nolan Municipal Clerk Mayor